
2012-13  NEW FACULTY

Luciane  Beduschi Appointment: Assistant Professor; Music
lbedusch@skidmore.edu

State University, Campinas, BrazilM.M.
Sorbonne University, ParisM.A.
Sorbonne University, ParisPh.D.

Catherine A. Burris Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Philosophy and Religion
cburris@skidmore.edu

Pacific Lu

Boston UniversityPh.D.
Dissertation: "Aristotle on the Nature of the Self"

Susan T. Chen Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Foreign Languages and 
Literaturesschen1@skidmore.edu
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Gwendolyn F. Fonseca-Elphick Appointment: Lecturer; Health and Exercise Sciences
gfonseca@skidmore.edu

Tufts UniversityB.A.
SUNY OneontaM.A.
University of ColoradoM.S.
University of ColoradoPh.D.

Barbara  Garbin Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Foreign Languages and 
Literaturesbgarbin@skidmore.edu

Universita Ca' Foscari, Venice, ItalyM.A.
Thesis: "La 'saga' di Pier Maria Pasinetti: itinerario di uno scrittore veneziano e cosmopolita"

Yale UniversityM.A.
Yale UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Genre and Gender. Women Writers in Fascist Italy: Benedetta Cappa Marinetti, Paolo Masino, Anna Maria 
Ortese"

Catherine  Hill Appointment: Professor; F. William Harder Chair in Business 
Administration; Management and Businesschill@skidmore.edu

SUNY at AlbanyB.S.
Albany College of Law of Union UniversityJ.D.

Rebecca J. Howard Appointment: Assistant Professor; Chemistry
rhoward@skidmore.edu

Pomona CollegeB.A.
Thesis: "Synthetic approaches to n-substituted cage compounds for characterization of hydrogen bonds and chiral methyl 
groups by NMR spectroscopy"

University of California, San FranciscoPh.D.
Thesis: "Structure and assembly properties of a conserved C-terminal domain in Kv7 channels"

Zhengzheng (Jenny)  Huangfu Appointment: Assistant Professor; History
zhuangfu@skidmore.edu

University of WashingtonB.A.
University of California, San DiegoPh.D.

Dissertation: "Discovering the West: Qing Envoys and Ministers in Europe and America, 1866-1893"

L. Caitlin  Jorgensen Appointment: Lecturer; English
ljorgen1@skidmore.edu

Milligan CollegeB.A.
University of TennesseeM.A.
University of South CarolinaPh.D.

Dissertation: "The Procession as a Social Trope in English Renaissance Literature"

Sarita  Lagalwar Appointment: Assistant Professor; The Susan Kettering Williamson '59 
Chair in Neuroscience; Neuroscience Program (DOF)slagalwa@skidmore.edu

University of St. ThomasBA
Northwestern UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "NFTs and GVDs: Examining Protein Accumulation and Aggregation"

Phil  Lewis Appointment: Lecturer; Sociology
plewis1@skidmore.edu

University at AlbanyB.A.
Queens CollegeM.A.

Thesis: "Influence of AIDS: Attitudes in Medical Students' Speciality Choice"

Ting  Li Appointment: Assistant Professor; Management and Business
tli@skidmore.edu

University of International Business & Economics, ChinaB.S.
University of Wisconsin-MilwaukeePh.D.

Marc  Mann Appointment: Visiting Guest Instructor; Dance
mmann@skidmore.edu

State University of New York at PurchaseB.F.A.

Andrew B. Matusiewicz Appointment: Lecturer; Mathematics and Computer Science
amatusie@skidmore.edu

Skidmore CollegeB.A.
SUNY AlbanyPh.D.

Dissertation: "Ri-tries, Prime Implicates, and Treewidth"
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Jean D. McLellan Appointment: Lecturer; Education Studies
jmclell1@skidmore.edu

SUNY BrockportB.S.
SUNY CortlandM.S.
SUNY OswegoC.A.S.

Tara  Needham Appointment: Lecturer; English
tneedha1@skidmore.edu

University at AlbanyCan. Ph.D.
Dissertation: "Writing Violence in the Margins of Empire: The Global Novel 1919-1936"

Stony Brook University, SUNYB.A.
Phi Beta Kappa

Feryaz  Ocakli Appointment: Assistant Professor; Government
focakli@skidmore.edu

Middle East Technical UniversityB.Sc.
Brown UniversityM.A.
Brown UniversityPh.D.

Dissertation: "Electing the Pious: Islamist Politics and Local Party Strategies in Turkey"

Nathaniel  Parke Appointment: Lecturer; Private Music Instructor; Music
nparke@skidmore.edu

Longy School of Music
Bennington CollegeM.F.A.

Timothy  Peck Appointment: Lecturer; Private Music Instructor; Music
tpeck@skidmore.edu

Longy School of Music of Bard CollegeCand M.M.
Skidmore CollegeB.A.

Javier  Perez-Moreno Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Physics
jperezmo@skidmore.edu

University of Leeds, UKB.S.
University of Valencia, SpainB.S.
Washington State UniversityM.S.

Dissertation: "Quantum Limits of the Nonlinear Response"

Washington State UniversityPh.D.
Dissertation: "Theoretical and experimental characterization of the first hyperpolarizability".

Sarah L. Ralph Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Anthropology
sralph@skidmore.edu
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Rebecca  Trousil Appointment: Visiting Assistant Professor; Mathematics and Computer 
Sciencertrousil@skidmore.edu

University of Wisconsin at Eau ClaireB.A.
Washington UniversityM.A.
Washington UniversityPh.D.

Matthew T. Wilt Appointment: Associate Professor; Art
mwilt@skidmore.edu

Pennsylvania State UniversityB.S.
Ohio UniversityM.F.A.

S. Melissa  Winders Appointment: Lecturer; English
swinders@skidmore.edu

Bard CollegeB.A.
Cornell University


